
Legend Gents
Ladies  (Please note all Ladies Sunday Competitions start at 10.00am unless otherwise noted)
Juniors (All Juniors Competions start at 1.00pm)
County A
Team Matches
Opens
External

Day Date Month Competition                       *(Race to Fairmont)
Saturday 9 March Winter League Final - 0900
Thursday 28 March Ladies 9 Hole - 5 Club Competition
Saturday 30 March Opening Day Fourball
Sunday 31 March Ladies 9 Hole Handicap
Tuesday 2 April Ladies Stableford 1
Saturday 6 April April Medal*
Sunday 7 April Ladies 9 Hole Handicap

Thursday 11 April Ladies Strokeplay 1
Saturday 13 April Jimmy Heeps Fourball
Sunday 14 April Ladies 9 Hole Handicap

Tuesday 16 April Ladies Eclectic 1
Saturday 20 April Thorneycroft 1*
Sunday 21 April Ladies 9 Hole Handicap & Thorneycroft 2*

Wednesday 24 April Stableford*
Thursday 25 April Ladies Stableford 2
Saturday 27 April Winters Trophy Tri-Am
Sunday 28 April Ladies 9 Hole Handicap
Tuesday 30 April Ladies Strokeplay 2

Wednesday 1 May May Eclectic 1*
Saturday 4 May May Medal*
Sunday 5 May Ladies 9 Hole Handicap

Wednesday 8 May May Eclectic 2*
Thursday 9 May Ladies Eclectic 2
Saturday 11 May Lennox Trophy 1*
Sunday 12 May Ladies 9 Hole Handicap
Tuesday 14 May Ladies Stableford 3

Wednesday 15 May May Eclectic 3*
Friday 17 May Farmers' Shotgun Start Outing 

Saturday 18 May Lennox Trophy 2*
Sunday 19 May Ladies 9 Hole Handicap & Kilsyth Junior Open - 11am Start

Wednesday 22 May May Eclectic 4*
Thursday 23 May Ladies Strokeplay 3
Saturday 25 May Championship Qualifier & Strokeplay Championship 1*
Sunday 26 May Ladies TSB Rosebowl & A Team vs Falkirk Tryst
Tuesday 28 May Ladies Medal 1

Wednesday 29 May Summer Trophy 1*
Saturday 1 June June Medal*
Sunday 2 June Ladies Quaich

Wednesday 5 June Summer Trophy 2*



Thursday 6 June Ladies Stableford 4
Saturday 8 June Civic Week Trophy* 
Sunday 9 June Mixed Doubles
Tuesday 11 June Ladies Eclectic 3

Wednesday 12 June Wednesday Shield 1*
Saturday 15 June Kilsyth Open - Scratch & Handicap*
Sunday 16 June Ladies 9 Hole Handicap

Wednesday 19 June Wednesday Shield 2*
Thursday 20 June Ladies Strokeplay 4
Saturday 22 June Championship Qualifier & Strokeplay Championship 2*
Sunday 23 June Ladies Captain's Day
Tuesday 25 June Ladies Stableford 5

Wednesday 26 June Wednesday Shield 3*
Friday 28 June Gents Seniors Open - Scratch & Handicap

Saturday 29 June Multi Tee Competition
Sunday 30 June Margaret Pollock Cup

Wednesday 3 July Wednesday Shield 4*
Thursday 4 July Ladies Eclectic 4
Saturday 6 July July Medal*
Sunday 7 July Ladies 9 Hole Handicap & A Team vs Falkirk Carmuirs
Tuesday 9 July Ladies Medal 2

Wednesday 10 July Wednesday Shield 5*
Saturday 13 July Championship Qualifier & Strokeplay Championship 3*
Sunday 14 July Ladies Fun Day & Scottish Area Teams Match

Wednesday 17 July Wednesday Shield 6*
Saturday 20 July Multi Tee Competition
Sunday 21 July Ladies 9 Hole Handicap
Tuesday 23 July Ladies Strokeplay 5

Wednesday 24 July 2 Round Combined Stableford - Round 1 - Fairmont Prize*
Saturday 27 July Championship Qualifier and Strokeplay Championship 4*
Sunday 28 July Ladies 9 Hole Handicap

Wednesday 31 July 2 Round Combined Stableford - Round 2 - Fairmont Prize*
Thursday 1 August Ladies Stableford 6

Friday 2 August Sponsors Day 
Saturday 3 August Captains Day 
Sunday 4 August Ladies 9 Hole Handicap & Croy Open
Tuesday 6 August Ladies Eclectic 5 

Wednesday 7 August Meikle Bin Quaich 1*
Saturday 10 August Unique/ Bert Hay Qualifier 1*
Sunday 11 August Stirlingshire County Championship Qualifier
Tuesday 13 August Stirlingshire County Championship Last 16

Wednesday 14 August Meikle Bin Quaich 2*
Thursday 15 August Ladies Medal 3 & Stirlingshire County Championship Quarter Final

Friday 16 August Championship Last 16 Ties to be completed
Saturday 17 August Open Texas Scramble
Sunday 18 August Ladies Autumn Salver & Stirlingshire County Championship Semi Final and Final
Tuesday 20 August Ladies Strokeplay 6

Wednesday 21 August Meikle Bin Quaich 3*
Friday 23 August Championship Quarter-Finals Ties to be Completed



Saturday 24 August Unique/ Bert Hay Qualifier 2*
Sunday 25 August Ladies 9 Hole Handicap

Wednesday 28 August Meikle Bin Quaich 4*
Thursday 29 August Ladies Stableford 7 & Championship Semi-Finals Ties to be completed
Saturday 31 August Championship Finals Day (all finals)
Sunday 1 September Ladies 9 Hole Handicap
Tuesday 3 September Ladies Eclectic 6
Saturday 7 September September Medal*
Sunday 8 September Unique/ Bert Hay Final

Thursday 12 September Ladies Medal 4
Saturday 14 September JB Smith 1*
Sunday 15 September JB Smith 2*
Tuesday 17 September Ladies 9 Hole 7 Club Competition
Saturday 21 September Gents Texas Scramble
Sunday 22 September Ladies Medal Winners Competition

Saturday 28 September Charity Golf Day
Saturday 5 October October Medal*
Saturday 12 October Race to The Fairmont Semi-Final & Medal Winners Medal
Saturday 19 October Winter League Starts
Sunday 20 Ocober Race to The Fairmont Final

Saturday 30 November PRESENTATION NIGHT
December Festive Tankard 


